

Performance Indicators

Neath Port Talbot Council

Regeneration and Sustainable Development Cabinet Board - Corporate Plan Key Performance Indicators

Print Date: 23-Aug-2018

How will we know we are making a difference (01/04/2018 to 30/06/2018)?

98.00 I that targets	49.00 set for this fi	70.00 nancial year w 3.00		Red
		nancial year w	vill be achieve	
I that targets	set for this fir			
that targets	set for this fi			d.
		3.00	2.00	
			3.00	
				Green
business, hav	e been orgar	nised. This act	ivity is on trad	ck to deliver
		30.00	11.00	
				Green
nically inactiv	ve and long-to	erm unemploy	yed people to	help them
		28.00	18.00	
				Green
ogramme, we	e are helping	support local	people to get	back into
		494.00	1000.00	
				Red
			_	
			_	
m Oį	gramme, we	gramme, we are helping	gramme, we are helping support local 494.00 e social, economic and environmental versions.	ically inactive and long-term unemployed people to 28.00 18.00 gramme, we are helping support local people to get

PI Title	Actual 16/17	Actual 17/18		Target 18/19	Perf. RAG
CP/032 - PAM/015 - Average calendar days taken to deliver a Disabled Facilities Grant	206.00	213.97	259.88	230.00	Red
The average number of calendar days has increased during this period. This is attributed to a number of applications I due to the limited budget. The increase is also due to the rising demand for more complex and expensive adaptations order to try and mitigate this increasing demand smaller low cost adaptations are being dealt with through other bud the overall average end to end time and the average cost of the grant increasing.	s in the DFG pr	ocess which	puts more pre	ssure on the	budget, in
CP/042 - PAM 023 - Percentage of food establishments that meet food hygiene standards	92.73	94.98	95.09	95.00	Green
1,059 of 1,115 in Quarter 1 2017-18 compared to 1,008 of 1,060 in Quarter 1 2018-19. 1,008 of 1,060 premises were inspections and interventions are a priority for the service, and we are currently on target.	broadly comp	liant with foo	d hygiene req	uirements. Fo	ood hygiene
CP/043 - The percentage of detected breaches in animal health, feed and food standards that have been rectified	0.00	60.00	28.57	80.00	Red
2 out of 7 detected breaches were rectified. The larger proportion of the investigations are ongoing. It is expected that	at this ratio wi	ll improve by	the next Quai	rter.	
CP/044 - Number of breaches in consumer fraud investigations successfully concluded			20.00		
New Indicator - no comparable data or target. Early in the financial year the department detected a number of breach number of breaches detected that are not reportable in this return, and these have required resources to investigate.		ill being inve	stigated. Addit	tionally, there	have been a
CP/045 - Average value of consumer fraud investigations concluded	0.00	0.00	15.00		
New Indicator - no comparable data or target. Few consumer fraud investigations have been concluded and, of those	, the value has	s been low.			
3 Well-being Objective 3 - To develop the local economy and environment so that the well-bein	g of people	can be imp	roved		
CP/057 - Number of visitors to our town centres			1163044.00		
New Indicator - no comparable data or target. This figure is recorded by footfall counters installed by Neath BID (Busi Town Centre. Similar information is unfortunately not available for other towns.	ness Improver	ment District)	, and therefor	e only repres	ents Neath
CP/058 - Number of established and new events e.g. the Neath Food and Drink Festival			1.00		
New Indicator - no comparable data or target. This was primarily a Neath BID project.					

PI Title	Actual 16/17	Actual 17/18	Actual 18/19	Target 18/19	Perf. RAC
CP/059 - Develop quality manufacturing, R&D and office space - a) Vacancy Rates			0.00		
New Indicator - no comparable data or target. There are a number of projects programmed for this year, but which had Magistrates Court and Baglan Bay Innovation Building (CENG).	ave not transp	ired in this fir	rst Quarter. Fo	or example, P	ort Talbot
CP/060 - Develop quality manufacturing, R&D and office space - b) Square footage			0.00		
New Indicator - no comparable data or target. There are a number of projects programmed for this year, but which had Magistrates Court and Baglan Bay Innovation Building (CENG).	ave not transp	ired in this fir	st Quarter. Fo	or example Po	ort Talbot
CP/061 - Develop quality manufacturing, R&D and office space - c) Back to use			0.00		
New Indicator - no comparable data or target. There are a number of projects programmed for this year, but which had Magistrates Court and Baglan Bay Innovation Building (CENG).	ave not transp	ired in this fir	st Quarter. Fo	or example Po	ort Talbot
CP/062 - Number of business enquires assisted resulting in advice, information or financial support being given to existing companies through Business Services	139.00	150.00	123.00	160.00	Red
The team is dealing with a variety of enquiries from local businesses, such as requests about available property, fundi throughout the year, thereby achieving targets set.	ing, training su	pport, etc. ar	nd we anticipa	te that this w	vill continue
CP/063 - The number of jobs created/safeguarded as a result of financial support by the local authority	28.00	6.00	57.00	72.00	Red
Funding applications are progressing well and this activity is on track to deliver targets set for the year.	1				
CP/064 - Number of investment enquiries		0.00	20.00	9.00	
The first Quarter of the year has been particularly busy in terms of dealing with enquiries from new inward investmen anticipated that targets set for the year will be exceeded.	nt and business	s expansions	and if this lev	el continues,	Green it is
CP/071 - Number of visitors to attractions (to be reported using visitor counters throughout the County Borough)			0.00		
New Indicator - no comparable data or target. The visitor figures sourced from visitor counters throughout the Countreported in January 2019.	y are available	on a six mon	thly basis, the	e half year fig	ures will be

PI Title	Actual 16/17	Actual 17/18	Actual 18/19	Target 18/19	Perf. RAC
CP/075 - Number of tourism operators supported by the Council		0.00	8.00	5.00	
					Green
New indicator - no comparable data or target. The RDP (Rural Development Programme) funded Tourism Developn wards. Assistance was provided for tourism operators from non-rural wards via the business development team. T			ect continued	to operate i	n the rural
CP/076 - Number of Destination Management Plan actions delivered	0.00	0.00	7.00	0.00	
					Green
A series of Task and Finish Groups co-ordinated by NPTCBC and attended by local tourism stakeholders continued t designs for two brown signage schemes, a marketing campaign focusing on Aberavon Seafront and coordinating a r Park. Targets to follow.					
CP/077 - Number of biodiversity rich areas protected and/or enhanced	37.00	46.00	43.00	48.00	
					Red
This figure is based on the current list of nature conservation sites, which includes Local Nature Reserves, 'Working part of the conservation verge/area scheme. Following a review, a number of sites have been removed, hence a rec			-	viously been i	managed as
CP/078 - Number of PM10 breaches in the Air Quality Management Area (Port Talbot / Taibach)	8.00	17.00	0.00	9.00	
					Green
Breaches are measured from Port Talbot Fire Station, which is the official monitoring station for reporting on the ai	ir quality objectiv	/e.			
CP/079 - Percentage of Private Water Supplies operating in accordance with drinking water requirements	0.00	0.00	0.00	100.00	
					Red
New indicator - no comparable data or target. Under Regulation 6, 4 risk assessments are required in 2018 at the back that will also require an assessment since April. No risk assessments have been carried out to date. However, they a					new supply
CP/080 - Number of improvement projects carried out in the Public Rights of way network	4.00	6.00	0.00	0.00	
					Green
Spring/Summer is generally the season where clearance/cutting back of overgrown vegetation occurs along the Pul	hlic Rights of Wa	v network w	th project imr	provement w	orks

PI Title	Actual 16/17	Actual 17/18			Perf. RAG	
CP/081 - Number of accessible routes increases (by KM) in accordance with the Existing Route Map and Integrated Network Map - Pedestrian routes	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	Green	
Target for 2018/19 to increase by 2 KM by March 2019. Accessible routes in KM as at 30 th June 2018 are 47.14 KM. In the main, the allocation of Welsh Government funding for the 2018/19 financial year is restricted to pre-works activities in relation to the development of routes identified on the Integrated Network Map, including: feasibility studies/option development; scheme design; land purchase; and consultation/engagement. Alternative funding opportunities to deliver improvements on the ground will, however, continue to be sought.						
CP/082 - Number of accessible routes increases (by KM) in accordance with the Existing Route Map and Integrated Network Map - Cycle routes	0.57	0.00	0.00	0.00		
					Green	

Target for 2018/19 to increase by 2 KM by March 2019. Accessible routes in KM as at 30th June 2018 are 36.4 KM. In the main, the allocation of Welsh Government funding for the 2018/19 financial year is restricted to pre-works activities in relation to the development of routes identified on the Integrated Network Map, including: feasibility studies/option development; scheme design; land purchase; and consultation/engagement. Alternative funding opportunities to deliver improvements on the ground will, however, continue to be sought.